TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM313147

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/30/2013

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Alere North America, Inc.		06/28/2013	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA

Name	Execution Date	Entity Type
Alere North America, LLC	06/28/2013	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Name:	ne: Alere North America, LLC	
Street Address:	reet Address: 30 South Keller Road, Suite 100	
City:	Orlando	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	ostal Code: 32810	
Entity Type: CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

	Property Type	Number	Word Mark
R	egistration Number:	1312857	IMMUNEX CRP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7816473939

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 781-314-4062

Jean.Maxwell@alere.com Email:

Jean M. Maxwell, Trademark Manager **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 51 Sawyer Road, Suite 200

Address Line 2: Alere Inc.

Address Line 4: Waltham, MASSACHUSETTS 02453

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NMCHG ANA LLC1312857
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jean M. Maxwell, Trademark Manager
SIGNATURE:	/JeanMMaxwell/
DATE SIGNED:	08/06/2014

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005338 FRAME: 0236 900297504

Total Attachments: 3 source=Name Change to Alere North America LLC _ Delaware 3 PGS _Effective June 30 2013#page1.tif

source=Name Change to Alere North America LLC _ Delaware 3 PGS _Effective June 30 2013#page2.tif

source=Name Change to Alere North America LLC _ Delaware 3 PGS _Effective June 30 2013#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005338 FRAME: 0237

PAGE 3

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND
CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE
CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "ALERE NORTH AMERICA, INC." TO A
DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM
"ALERE NORTH AMERICA, INC." TO "ALERE NORTH AMERICA, LLC", FILED
IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2013, AT
2:31 C'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE THIRTIETH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2013, AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

4460813 8100V

130830539

You may verify this certificate online at corp. delawars.gov/authver.shtml

AUTHENTY CATION: 0553037

DATE: 06-29-13

TRADEMARK REEL: 005338 FRAME: 0238

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

OF

ALERE NORTH AMERICA, INC.

Alere North America, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the Delaware General Corporation Law (the "Converting Corporation"), DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: The certificate of incorporation of the Converting Corporation was filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Deiaware on November 20, 2007.

SECOND: Immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Conversion, the name of the Converting Corporation was Alere North America, Inc.

THIRD: The name of the Delaware limited liability company into which the Converting Corporation is converting, as set forth in its certificate of formation filed herewith, is Alere North America, LLC (the "Resulting Company").

FOURTH: The conversion of the Converting Corporation into the Resulting Company has been approved in accordance with the provisions of Section 266 of the Delaware General Corporation Law and Section 18-214 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.

FIFTH: This Certificate shall be effective on 11:59 p.p. EST on June 30, 2013.

[Remainder of this Page Intentionally Left Blank]

8414117112

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005338 FRAME: 0239

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Alere North America, Inc. caused this Certificate of Conversion to be executed by its authorized officer as of this 28th day of June, 2013.

ALERE NORTH AMERICA, INC.

Jav McNamara

Assistant Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 005338 FRAME: 0240

RECORDED: 08/06/2014